This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Sterling 581267B
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Sterling 581267B

Find Your Sterling Grill Parts - Select From 509 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/581267b.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/

Available Replacement Parts for Sterling 5812678

S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04
Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

10240-13 WHEEL PIN

Y-11230 HAIRPIN COTTER SIDE BURNER +
Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH AO4#A
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK
10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE

10342-T18 WIRE ELECTRODE S/B 600 +

18431 FLAV-R-WAVE - BARON - SS
52007-181 COOKING GRID 550 PORC BLK +
10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU
20005-000 HARDWARE BAG STICK & CHAIN SS
80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO
10342-245 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC DUAL +
10892-608 WHEEL 6 INCH

22049-102 GREASE TRAY BRACKET GAL 330/440/550
24004-12A LID HANDLE BENT 330 430SS
51429-158 RESIN FOOT 330/440

53184-118 SHELF END CAP RHS 330/440

53184-138

SHELF END CAP LHS 330/440



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22228/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22256/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359419/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398998/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398999/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400849/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2086829/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100874/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100910/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100919/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100983/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101047/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101048/264379/

53404-114 SHELF FRONT FACIA RHS 330/440
57154-901 GREASE TRY 340/401 0.8MM BLK HI HEAT PNT
59004-014 VALVE ASSY 330 3V LP

59004-017 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V NG

59004-034 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V+SB LP

59004-037 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V+SB NG

53009-951 SIDE BURNER TRIVET BLK

Y-11235 LID BUMPER HEX-BLK AB

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP
18010 LID HEAT INDICATOR - SMALL - SS
52004-091 WARMING RACK PORC BLK 330
52249-404 HEAT TENT SS

53104-111 SHELF RHS BLK 330/440

S21242 CLIP BURNER TUBE MOUNT SS
52924-144R BURNER - MAIN

Y-11544S SCREW - BURNER #10-24 X 3/8

10111-K45 HOSE 3/8 INCH ASSEMBLY NG 10 FOOT +
24009-936 HANDLE RING

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

22002-268 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL LARGE
52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT
52904-144NG BURNER ASSY MAIN SINGLE TUBE + NG
27249-904 GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101053/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101061/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101068/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101069/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101071/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101072/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101077/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101121/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124138/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132715/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132729/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132740/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132804/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391590/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230422475/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2921761332/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951739/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397476/264379/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/264379/

OoOMC

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST - MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES - MANUAL DE ARMADO Y LISTA DE PARTES

STERLING 581264B STERLING 6§ 581264
581267B 581267

HUNTINGTON 681264B HUNTINGTON 681264
681267B 681267

|ll'llI|IIIHlH 781264B [II‘I]IlIIIHIH 781264
781267B 781267

STERLING § 581254B STERLING ¢ 581254
581257B 581257

HUNTINGTON' 681254B HUNTINGTON! 681254
681257B 681257

I]I'["“"HIH 781254B ["]mImHIH 781254
781257B 781257

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ¢ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE » CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
1-800-265-2150

info@omcbbq.com

SINCE 1906
VANUFACTURING COMPANY 50084-C34 Rev B 10/15

1000 EAST MARKET STREET
HUNTINGTON, INDIANA, 46750, USA






W

—

(8)




2 Qe

o of |

5 <2>[




O

) .
(1
s

)

(1

6







10




O)
\\ /

=S )

2)

(

11 |@ ([ Domwmom













L9T18L
¥9218L

MM s N s MAA A AN ASTNAANNA s ANAAAA A AN S N0t @trn YNNG TN M

1
4.9218L
av9z18L

Fe YT NN N T MmN M

9T

ST

DN

-

N

Mo A A A N AN A A NN A .

-~

LSTI8L
ST18L

Meme s e s Mo NATNAANNA A s NAH s s s e e dN SN0 AasRssnNaNOTNTMN « min

g

/T

1
aL5T18L
arsTi8L

LT mAama s N e M A AN A TNAANNA s ANAAA A A A A A ANN S Do dsRrsrsndaNNOTNT MmN M

/T

L92189
92189

NNOSTNTMN A M

~
—

P X R - R -

-

T
a,97189
av9z189

e AT M e me s N M N TN A NN e N s oo s mrern s SN0 8T rrNNNNOTNT M - M

LST189
vSZ189

Mo

NNOSTNT M .

o~
NS

N

HH A AN AN A A NN A .

™

€l
/€

HH AN

-

T
a,57189
arsIie9

M s N e Mme oA NASTNAFANNH s ANAAAA A NN S N0t @trnNNNGTNEMN M

LST18S
vSZ18S

T
8L9718S
ar9zies

e m e s N e M N T N NN s N e o o s s N8 e SN NNGTNT M M

g

/T

LST18S
vST18S

AT RvTNNaNOTNTMN s Mo

© I o ©
oo

e H e AN .

e HN e M e A AN AT N A A NN A e N,

R

T
aL5T18S
avrseiss

YOQIANIONT YHvd YNIAYD

0ANOQ3Y - VdVL V130 3d0L

0ANO@3Y - 3doL

OHONVO

Va3ny v13d viAv1D

YOAQVYW3INO 13d OTTINYOL

OHONVO

vYOVSIg 3 VAV

OHONVO

OT# - V1IANVYY

0T-p/T# - ¥Oo¥3aNL

YC-0T# - ¥O¥3aNL

YT TX0TY/T- OTINYOL

TX0Z-¥/T - OTTINYOL

Y/€ X 0Z-%/T - OTTINYOL

8/S X 0Z-¢/T OYIWOH 34 - OTTINYOL

2T X 0T-¥/T - OTINYOL

P/€ X ¥2T-0T# - OT1INYOL

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - OT1INYOL

8/€ X ¥Z-0T# - OT1INYOL

T/T X 8# OYAWOH 3d - OT1INYOL

T/T X 8# - OT1INYOL

8/€ X 8# - OTIINYOL

/T X 9% - OTIINYOL

OHONVO - JHGWYIV

3INONVL 13a N3LIY - FEWYTV

VY31V Y0avWaNd 130 0A0Y.LD3 13
OHJ3Y3A - 31¥0d0S - VYILVT ILNVLST
0Qay¥3IN0ZI - 3140d0S - VY31V IINVLST
TvH3LYT HOAYWINO 13a vTTIRY
VL4318N0 - YY1V HOAYIWINO
0d¥3ND - TV¥3LV1 HOAvIWINO

VYLV ¥OAYW3INO

VHO3Y¥3d - OW3YLX3 30 VdVL - TVHILV1 IINVLSI
VQY3IN0ZI - OWIYLX3 30 VdVL - V¥ILV1 IINVLST
TVLINOY4 VOVd - TWH3LVT IINVLST
VYLV YOAYIWAND - TvHILYT AINVIST
IvY3LYT 3INVLST

VYLV 3INVLST

vaany

VNIS3Y 30 3d0L

TV.LNOY4 T3INVd

YOIY3ANI ILNVLST - 3LINIFVD

3140d0S - Vuvd

V.ivd

VSVY9 V1 Vivd V(IaNve

3140dOS - YSVH9 3a Y¥0.L031003Y V[IaNVE
VSVY9 30 YH0L1D31003Y VI3ANVE
YVINI VO ViVd JINVLST - VT3

VYNV1ID¥Od - VTTI[3Y
2IAVM-4-AV 14

«IAVM-4-AV T4
0ao¥1o33

ODINQYLO313 YOAIANIONT
TOYLNOD 30 VT11H3d
TOYLNOD 30 V111H3d

73S1€ - T0YLNOD 3d V11I¥3d

73S1€ - T0YLNOD 3d V111¥3d
IVYNLYN SYO VdVd VYINONVIN
Y¥OAYINOIY A VHINONVIN

VYLV 4OAYIWINO - VYINONYIN

TOYLNOD 30 OWSINYIIW

7OYLNOD 30 V.14319nd
YOIY¥3dNS YYILNYI3A - YHOLDI1003Y VIvD
YOIYIANI YHILNYTIA - YHOLIF1003Y VIvD

IVdIONIYd - YOQYWINO

V143182 - 13NVd

3140d0S - ¥OI¥3LS0d

YO1J3L0Y¥d

J1N3¥4 - HOTVD VHLINOD ¥O1D3LO¥d
VYSYHO VYLNOD ¥0103L0¥d

NOIDD0 3a VIv¥d 3a OLINNINOD
OHO3Y3A - YONIdNS TVYILYT - 1INV
0Qy¥3INOZI - YOINIANS TVYILYT - 1INV
VYNLYY3dW3L 3 YOavIIaNI

J48WON NOD VOV1d
09NV 13a 13SI8
OSNVW

YOIY3LNI 713NV - VdVL

YOIY3LX3 1INV - VdVL
VHO3Y3A - TYYILYT 1INV - VdVL
VaY3IN0ZI - TvY¥3LY1 T1ANVd - VdvL

NOIDdI¥OS3a

343931 INIVHD HOLYI
310430 - IT0¥IAN0OD NA ¥IOLNG
310430 - HioLng

do

3153 Nid

¥N310¥E NA SIA

o

J43INYYHD 30 3T1dN0D

o

0T# - IT13ANOY

0Z-%/T - NOYd3

¥Z-0T# - NOYDI

2/T T X 0Z-H/T - MIYDS

TX 0Z-H/T - SIA

YIE X 0ZH/T - SIA

8/S X 0Z-%/T - ¥3QTNOHS - SIA

21X 0Z-H/T - SIA

YIE X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/E X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

2/T X 8# YIATINOHS - SIA

UT X 8# - SIA

8/E X 8# - SIA

/T X 9# - SIA

1o - 114

YIOAYISTY 30 INNILTY - T4

3102 30 ¥NFN¥E NA IAOYLOTTI
1104 - NOTIS3¥LT - 310D 30 3LLT18VL
JHONVYD - NOTIISIYLT - 310D 30 ILLTTVL
3T11¥9 - 3100 3@ ¥NIINYE
F10¥3AN0D - 310D 30 ¥NITNYE
Sd¥0O - 310 30 ¥NF1NYE

3100 30 ¥nINY8E

110¥0 - VIDSv4 - 3100 3@ 3LLT18vL
JHONYD - VIDSY4 - 310D 30 3LLTTavL
VOISV4 - 310D 30 ILLITAVL

3102 30 ¥N310YE - 310D 3@ 3LLTTaVL
310030 3LLITEVL

310030 ILLITAVL

anoy

Q3d - INISIY

NVANNYd LNVAY

J4N3IYIINI ILLTEVL

140ddNS - 931

a3l

35SIv¥D ¥ ALLIAND

JWIVIAOYYIA - ISSIVYO ¥ NVALY
35SIV¥D ¥ NVALYd

ANVHD NV NILLNIVIA - 3TTIHD

3NIV13OH0d N3 3T
@ IANVM-Y-AVTS

@ IANVM-Y-AVTS
3004103713

3INOINOYLDITI IOVIWNTIV
3704¥1NOD 3d NOLNOE

3704¥1NOD 3d NOLNOE

FYNLNOW - 3T0¥LNOD 3a NOLNOg
JYNLNOW - 3T0¥LNOD 3a NOLNOg
T3YNLYN ZV9 3d NVANL

Td ¥N3ALVINO3Y 13 NVANL

310D 30 ¥NF10¥E - NVANL

3dvdnos

3104.LNOD 3a NVANNVd
WN31YIdNS TVINOYS - INJIdIDIY
YN3IYFANI TVINOYS - INJIdIDIY

IVdIONIYd - ¥NITNYE

3AND V13 NYINNYd

3y31¥YY - NOTIISIYLT

NOILD3LO¥d

TVLNOY4 - ¥NFTVHD V1 FHLNOD NOILIILOYd
3SSIVYO V1 FHLNOD NOILDILOYd
3319WISSY X08X00D

3110%0 - ¥NIIYIdNS TvYILYT - NVINNVI
JHINYD - ¥NIIYINS Tv¥ILYT - NYINNV
¥NFTVHI 30 ¥NILYDIaNI

NOILYDI41IN3Ald 3N0OVd
33INOIOd 3d FYNLNOW

33INOI0d

YNIFILNI NVYINNYC - I1D¥IAN0D

YNIIYILX3 NVINNVd - ITOYIANOD
3110¥0 - TVH3LY1 NVANNYd - I1OY3IAN0D
JHONYO - TVYALYT NVINNVd - 3TO¥3AN0D

NOILdI¥ds3a

NIVHD LHOIT HOLYIN

ANNOY - ¥3dng an
ANNOY - ¥3dINg

dIno

Nid 133HM

M3IYOS ¥INYNg

dIno

Nid 39NIH

dino

OT# - YIHSYM

0T-/T- 1NN

2-0T# - LNN

2T TX0Z-v/T- MIWIS
TX0Z-¥/T - M3WIS

¥/€ X 0Z-%/T - M3¥IS

8/S X 0Z-¥/T ¥3ATNOHS - MIUIS
2T X 0Z-¥/T - M3YIS

P/E X ¥ZT-0T# - MIUDS

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - MIUDS

8/€ X ¥Z-0T# - MIUDS

T/T X 8# YIATNOHS - MIUIS
TUT X 8# - MIUDS

8/€ X 8# - MIUDS

$/T X 9# - MIUDS

dInD - 3”IM

YANIVLIY INVL - IWIM
3A0Y.LO3T3 ¥INYNG 3AIS
LHO - 13)0VY8 - 413HS 3dIS
1437 - 13NOVYE - 413HS 30IS
a1y ¥3INYNE 3aIS

Y¥3IA0D - ¥INYNE 3dIS

AQO9 - ¥3INYNG 3AIS
Y¥3INYNg 3dIs

LHOMN - d¥D AN3 - 4713HS 3AIS
1437 -dVD N3 - 473HS 3dIS
VIOSV4 - 413HS 3aIS
Y¥3INYNE 34IS - 413HS 3aIS
4713HS 3dIS

4713HS 3dIS

133HM

1004 NIS3d

T3NNVd LNOY4

473HS ¥IMOT - LINIYD
13OVYE - 931

o3

Nvd 3Sv3d9

LY¥3INOVYE - AVHL ISYIHD
AVYL 3SYIUO

MOVY ONIWYYM - AldD

|

NIV13DH0d - Al¥O
@ IANVM-Y-AY TS

@ IAVM-Y-AY TS
300y¥.L0313

YOLINSI DINOYLDITI
FONX 104LNOD

FONX T04LNOD

13738 - dONX T104.LNOD
13738 - 90N T104.LNOD
3ISOH SV TVYNLYN
YOLVINO3IY 9 ISOH

¥3INYNG 3QIS - 3SOH

AT8W3SSY T04.LNOD

¥3A0D TOYLINOD
Y3ddN LNOY4 - X08 401231100
YIMOT LNOY4 - X08 401231100

NIVIN - ¥3INdNg
dOOH - 13INVd
30V4d - ¥vIY

d113HS

INO¥Yd - @TI3HS 1vaH
Q@TI3HS 3SVIEO

ATEWISSY X0a¥000
1HOIN - ¥3ddN 3dIS - TINVd
1437 - ¥3ddN 34IS - 13INVd
YOLVIIANI LVIH

3LV1dIWYN
13738 31ANVH
31ANVH

TANVd ¥3INNI-an

T3ANVd ¥31N0 - an
LHOIY - 13NV 3QIS - A
1437-73Nvd 3QIS - dn

NOILdI¥J3S3a

000-50002
SETIT-A
TETTT-A
0€ZTT-A

€1-0v201
PPSIT-A
weres
€£2-0v201
€ETTTS
0L82T-A
€6LTT-A
LOE6T-A
C9STT-A
0982T-A
0TEZT-A
IPSTT-A
G98CT-A
0TEBT-A
¥60S€S
P0E6T-A
Tr9TT-A
1249843
STI1ZS
SEBTT-A
ET-6€TTT
61-66C1C
8TL-ZVE0T

T19-0€0€T

T€9-0€0€T

186-6€ETE9

TSZ-000€S

TLT-¥00€S

0T3-06€01T

8TT-¥8IES
8ET-VBIES

PIT-vOVES

TST-v0TES

TET-VOTES

TIT-v0TES

809-26801

8ST-6ZV1S

YI16-vvZIs

YIvI-v691S
20Z-0v€TS
10T-6021S
206-6002S
20T-6¥02¢
206-7S0LS
160-7002S
181-5002S
181-2002S
0v-602CS

YOv-6¥2TS

Tov-6¥22S

ET3-ZVE0T

SYT-ZveoT

9YT-TYeOT

TEDITLYOT
TEVI-TLYOT
891-1002C
892-2002C
SYX-TTTOT
0Z-¥110T
CET-ELVETS
T60-ELVETS

LT0-7006S

¥10-7006S

LEO-¥006S

¥€0-70065

PCI-€102S

YYT-€102S

20-v122S

¥20-v22eS
ONPYI-7062S
d1ryT-7062S

TST-ETETS

TTT-vEETS

1Z6-v7ETS

6-vvves

06-6¥TLT

€00-70095
YITT-v112S
YIET-PITTS
S-TLSOT

0SIE-8T00T
TOSH-68005

055-81001

9€6-6007C

VZ1-v00%C

0€-¥¥Z9S
¥08-¥1€95

T08-¥1E9S

T18-¥019S

T€8-¥0T9S

# WALl

81

081
SLT
€LT
ut
T
0LT
691
SST
181
0ST
wl

ovT
6€T
8€T
9€T
GET
1438
33
[43)
TeT
0€T
{408
00T
S6
16
06
68

L8
98

¥8
€8

18
08

69
L9
s9
9
09
67
8y
Ly

qasy
194
avy

evy
[a4

114
oy

8€

1€

0€

6

8T
Lz
9z

14
(x4
[44
0z
8T
JAS
ST
4t
11



